NISULA
285E / 285E+
Safety instructions
Maintenance instructions
Hydraulic schematics
Hose listing
Spare parts book
0612

Nisula  285E
Hydraulic schematic 2012
Part number Code Name Notes
1 V-2CL Valve
2 V-2AL Valve
3 V-M50518 Pressure relief valve 175bar
4 V-MXPP Pressure reducer
5 V-M50415 Pressure relief check valve 230bar
6 GLY Connecting block GLY
7 GLP Cover plate GLP
8 21509770 Side block
9 GL GL-block
10 S1035030Y (285E+) Cylinder S0954025 (285E)
11 Rotator
12 S7540153 Cylinder
13 S0954025Y Cylinder
14 PVVR P-check valve
15 V-PK P-check valve
Kuristimet: xxx=Gathering pads restrictor: 1,5mm in the A-line of the valve (Note! Not in 285E+)
Rotator: 1,5mm in P-line
Grapple: 2,5mm in T-line
Tilt: 1,5mm in T-line
SPARE PARTS
BOOK
1.0 Cover
Nr Code Part number Part name Pcs Notes
01 280SUOJ - 280E cover 1
02 W10571620 - Hex screw 933/8.8ZN M16x20 1 Do not use a longer screw!
2.0 Chassis parts
Nr Code Part number Part name Pcs Notes
01 W036824 - Nut-nyloc DIN 985 ZN NM24 2
02 W040724 - Washer DIN 125 ZN M24/25 2
03 GK2 - Pin 1
04 LR40X2.5-471 - External retaining ring 40x2.5 1
05 GK1 - Pin 1 Not in 280E+
06 LR30X2-471 - External retaining ring 30x2 1 Not in 280E+
07 GK3.1 - Sleeve 2
08 GK11 - Main pin 2
09 GK7 - Shaft 1
10 LR55X3-471 - External retaining ring 55x3 1
3.0 Valve blocks and couplings
Nr Code Part number Part name Pcs Notes
01 W00831625 - Hex socket screw 912/12.9 M16x25 2 Glued
02 OR11.9X1.98-90 - O-ring 11.9x1.98 90 shore 2
03 W0083820 - Hex socket screw 912/12,9 M8x20 4 Glued
04 H3100606 - Fitting 90° M JIC 9/16-18 - M BSPT 3/8" 1
05 H1060604 - Fitting JIC 9/16-18 BSP 1/4" 2
06 H3060606 - Fitting 90° M JIC 9/16-18 - M BSP 3/8" 4
07 21509770 - Side block 1
08 RSI0402 - RSI fitting M - F 1/4" - 1/8" 2
09 H02602 - Hex socket plug 1/8" 2
10 H21706 - Usit 3/8" 1
11 H1060606 - Fitting JIC 9/16-18 - BSP 3/8" 1
12 2060606L96 - Extension fitting 1
13 H3100604 - Fitting 90° M JIC 9/16-18 - M BSPT 1/4" 2
14 H02604 - Hex socket plug R1/4" 4
15 H3110604 - Fitting 45° M JIC 9/16-18 - M BSPT 1/4" 1
16 RSI0604 - RSI fitting M - F 3/8" - 1/4" 5
17 GL - Main block 1
18 H1061212 - Connector male JIC 1.1/16-12 - BSP 3/4" 2
4.0 285E Gathering pads
Nr Code Part number Part name Pcs Notes
01 G1.1 - Gathering pad, narrow 1
02 W0986135 - Grease fitting M8X1,25 DIN 71412 2
03 LL40X44X40 - Bushing 40x44x40 2
04 G1.3 - Reaction bar 1
05 GK1.2 - Pin 1
06 GK1.3 - Sleeve 1
07 W036812 - Nut-nyloc DIN 985 ZN NM12 1
08 W00831260 - Hex socket screw 912/12.9 M12x60 1
09 LL30X34X40 - Bushing 30x34x40 2
10 G1.2 - Gathering pad, wide 1
11 GK6 - Bushing 2